

San Bernardino County Homeless Partnership High Desert Regional Steering Committee Meeting (HDRSC)

Tuesday, August 8, 2023 • 02:00 p.m. to 3:30 p.m.

City of Barstow City Council Chambers Room 220 East Mountain View Suite A Barstow, CA 92311

AGENDA

OPENING REMARKS	PRESENTER
A. Call to Order (3 minutes)B. Welcome and Introductions (10 minutes)C. Public Comment	Sharon Green Public Comment
REPORTS & UPDATES	
D. Regional Board Member Representatives (3 mins each) a. City of Hesperia Representative b. City of Barstow Representative c. Town of Apple Valley Representative d. City of Victorville Representative e. City of Adelanto f. Desert HPN Chair / Regional Steering Committee g. Family Assistance Program h. Victor Valley Family Resource Center/Countywide Chair i. Rescue Mission j. Office of Homeless Services	Member/Designee Member/Designee Member/Designee Member/Designee Member/Designee Member/Designee Jiimmy Waldron/Designee Darryl Evey/Designee Sharon Green/Designee Dawn Quigg/Designee Kristin Stevens/Desiignee
CONSENT ITEMS (5 mins)	
E. Approve Minutes from the July Meeting	Sharon Green
PRESENTATIONS (15 mins)	
F. Built for Zero	Don Smith
DISCUSSIONS (15 mins)	
G. Review of ICH/HPN Meeting	Darryl Evey
CLOSING	
H. HDRSC Member News, Updates, Issues and Announcements (30 sec plugs)I. Adjournment	HPN Members/Attendees Sharon Green
Next Meeting: High Desert Regional Steering Committee will next meeting: Tuesday, September 12, 2023 2:00pm – 3:30pm City of Barstow Council Chambers 220 East Mountain View Suite A Barstow, CA 92311	

Mission Statement

The Mission of the San Bernardino County Homeless Partnership is to provide a system of care that is inclusive, well planned, coordinated and evaluated and is accessible to all who are homeless and those at-risk of becoming homeless.

THE SAN BERNARDINO COUNTY HOMELESS PARTNERSHIP MEETING FACILITY IS ACCESSIBLE TO PERSONS WITH DISABILITIES. IF ASSISTIVE LISTENING DEVICES OR OTHER AUXILIARY AIDS OR SERVICES ARE NEEDED IN ORDER TO PARTICIPATE IN THE PUBLIC MEETING, REQUESTS SHOULD BE MADE THROUGH THE OFFICE OF HOMELESS SERVICES AT LEAST THREE (3) BUSINESS DAYS PRIOR TO THE PARTNERSHIP MEETING. THE OFFICE OF HOMELESS SERVICES TELEPHONE NUMBER IS (909) 501-0610 AND THE OFFICE IS LOCATED AT 560 E. HOSPITATLITY LANE, SUITE 200, SAN BERNARDINO, CA 92408-0044. https://sbchp.sbcounty.gov/



<u>San Bernardino County Homeless Partnership</u> Desert Regional Steering Committee

Tuesday, July 11, 2023 • 2:00 p.m. to 3:30 p.m. City of Barstow -City Council Chambers Room 220 East Mountain View St, Suite A Barstow, CA 92311

DESERT REGIONAL STEERING COMMITTEE MEETING MINUTES

Opening Remarks

A. Call to Order / Roll Call:

Present: Chair Sharon Green, Victor Valley Family Resource Center, Co- Chair, Paul Courtney, City of Barstow; Darryl Evey, Family Assistance Program; Melinda Sayre, City of Hesperia; Jimmy Waldron, High Desert Homeless Services, Kanisha Withers, Town of Apple Valley

- B. Welcome and Introductions were made by all in attendance.
- C. Public Comment none

Reports & Updates

- D. Regional Board Member Representatives
 - a. Melinda Sayre, City of Hesperia, provided an update.
 - b. Paul Courtney, City of Barstow, provided an update.
 - c. Darryl Evey, Family Assistance Program, provided an update.
 - d. Jimmy Waldron, High Desert Homeless Services, provided an update.
 - e. Kanisha Withers, Town of Apple Valley, provided an update.

Consent Items

E. Approve Minutes from the June Meeting

Motion to approve meeting minutes from the June 13, 2023, Special Meeting. Darryl Evey made a motion to approve the meeting minutes. Paul Anthony Courtney made the 2nd motion. Roll call vote was taken and motion passed unanimously.

Presentations

F. Coordinated Entry System Annual Review

Sean Darbee of SoCal United Way provided data and an update on 2-1-1 services throughout Southern California.

Discussions

G. HDRSC Formation Ad HOC Committee for Regional-wide Coordination

Darryl Evey discussed the formation of the HDRSC Ad Hoc committee and pooling of local resources.

H. Update HH	AP 3
--------------	------

Sharon Green provided an update on HHAP 3 funding.

Closing

- I. HDRSC Member News, Updates, Issues and Announcements (30 sec plugs) None
- J. Adjournment

Meeting adjourned at 3:13 p.m.

******Meeting Minutes by Christina Rudsell, City of Barstow********